

27.09.2022

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua Ld Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Singhal Ld Counsel for defendants.

Ld Counsel for defendants has filed memo of appearance stating that he has been recently engaged in the present case and needs some time to file vakalatnama.

Let the vakalatnama be filed on or before NDOH.

At the request of Ld Counsel for the defendants, the Ld Counsel for the plaintiff has supplied the copy of the plaint alongwith documents to Ld Counsel for the defendants.

Ld Counsel for the defendants are directed to file WS within 30 days from today with advance copy to opposite side.

Replication, if any, be filed on or before NDOH.

List for filing of replication, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **19.12.2022**.

**Interim order dt 01.06.2022 continues till NDOH.**

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/27.09.2022