

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Harsh Dua proxy Counsel for Sh Vikram Dua Ld Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ms Rita Jain proxy Counsel for Sh Mohit Monga Ld Counsel for defendant.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant has paid the cost.

Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant has filed reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

Proxy Counsel for the parties seeks adjournment to advance arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

In view of the above, list for arguments on applications under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **29.05.2023**.

Interim order dt 01.06.2022 continues till NDOH.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.03.2023