

29.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua Ld Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Shikhar Aggarwal proxy Counsel for Sh Mohit Monga Ld Counsel
for defendant.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on an application under Order
39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that he has instructions to
state that the defendant has no intention to create any 3rd party interest in respect of
the suit property however he prays for an adjournment as main counsel as well as
the defendant is not available.

In view of the same, list for arguments on **16.08.2023**.

Interim order dt 01.06.2022 shall continue till NDOH.

Defendant is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2023