

CS No. 554/22
Atul Chhatwal vs. Rajeev Rawal and anr.

22.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Monga, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2
through VC a/w defendant no. 1 in person.

The matter is at the stage of framing of issues.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. The copy of the same has been supplied to the defendant no. 1, appearing in person.

Let a reply to the said application be filed by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 with advance copy to the other side.

List for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC and for framing of issues on **31.01.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 22.11.2023