

CS No. 554/22
Atul Chhatwal vs. Rajeev Rawal and anr.

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Monga, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

The matter is listed for arguments under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has filed reply to the said application. Copy supplied.

The pleadings in the suit are complete.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that before advancing arguments, let both the parties file their respective affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Let the same be filed within 2 weeks from today.

The parties are directed to file brief written arguments together with relied upon judgment.

List on **01.04.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 31.01.2024