

01.04.2024

**Ld Presiding Officer is on Sick Leave today.  
Reader is on Earned leave.**

Present: Sh. Vikran Dua Ld Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.  
Sh. Ritesh Solanki proxy Counsel for the defendant.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on 15.07.2024.

**(Ahlmad)**  
THC, Delhi/01.04.2024