

15.07.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Plaintiff submits that he his counsel has not received the copy of the reply to the said application however the same stands supplied and as recorded vide order dt 31.01.2024.

Since Lawyers are abstaining from work today, list the matter for arguments on the application u/on 12 Rule 6 CPC on **09.10.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.07.2024