

12.03.2025

CS No. 554/22

Shri Atul Chhatwal vs. Shri Rajeev Rawal and anr.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Matter is listed for rebuttal arguments from the side of the plaintiff.

The parties are at liberty to file their brief written synopsis alongwith
relied upon judgments within 7 working days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.04.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 12.03.2025