

09.04.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Written submissions has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff alongwith  
relied upon judgment.

Arguments heard.

List for orders on **07.05.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.04.2025.