

24.07.2025

CS No. 554/22  
Atul Chhatwal vs. Rajeev Rawal and anr.

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendants through VC.

The matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC as filed by defendant no. 1 seeking amendment of the written statement.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection in case the amendments are allowed and the amended written statement strictly in terms of the proposed amendments be taken on record.

Under the circumstances, keeping in view the fact that only clarifications have been made by the defendant and no alleged admission has been withdrawn, it is deemed appropriate that the present application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

The defendant no. 1 is directed to place on record his amended written statement within seven days from today strictly in terms of the contents of the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 07.05.2025.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file any replication to the proposed amended written statement within seven days from the date of receipt of the amended plaint.

Renotify the matter on **20.08.2025 at 2 PM.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 24.07.2025