

24.09.2025

Present: Sh Vikram Dua Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Mohit Monga Ld counsel for the defendant a/w defendant no 1.

Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the amended WS. Same is taken on record.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed certain additional grounds in his pending application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied.

Let a reply be filed within one weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments on the application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC on **15.10.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.09.2025.