

15.10.2025

CS No. 554/22
Atul Chhatwal vs. Rajeev Rawal and anr

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Monga, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Reply to additional grounds filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied. Taken on record.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of the counsel for the defendant stating that the main counsel has gone to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and is not available to address arguments today.

Accordingly, it is deemed appropriate that the plaintiff be permitted to argue the present application in the presence of the proxy counsel for the defendant.

The present matter was kept for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC at 2 PM at the specific request of the parties.

Today, Sh. Mohit Monga appearing on behalf of the defendant submits that he is held up before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and would be unable to address arguments since his matter is about to reach before the Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Part arguments from the side of the plaintiff on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC heard.

List for remaining arguments on behalf of the plaintiff as well as on behalf of the defendant on **18.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
15.10.2025