

**CS No. 554/22**  
**Shri Atul Vs Shri Rajeev**

18.10.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh Vikran Dua Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Ritesh Solanki proxy counsel for the defendant.

As per directions, list for purpose already fixed on 11.11.2025.

**(Reader)**

THC, Delhi/18.10.2025.