

24.11.2025

Present Mr. Vikram Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Mr. Safal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the defendants

It is jointly submitted by the parties that a transfer petition is listed before the Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge (central) : Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi is coming for hearing on 03.12.2025 and the present matter be taken up after the said date.

At request, list on **18.12.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, Delhi/24.11.2025