

12 CS DJ 554/22

SHRI ATUL CHHATWAL Vs. SHRI RAJEEV RAWAL AND ANR

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. VLd. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 and 2 appearing through VC

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that the transfer petition is coming up before the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central): THC: New Delhi on 19.12.2025 at 2.30 PM and it is submitted that the matter be taken up after the said date.

At request, list on **03.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.12.2025