

**CS No. 554/22**  
**Atul Chhatwal Vs Rajeev**

14.01.2026

Present: Sh Vikram Dua Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Part arguments were heard on the LDOH and the matter was kept for remaining arguments today.

Proxy counsel for the defendant has filed on record fresh application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment of the plaint. Copy supplied. The application is not accompanied with any amended plaint.

Let a reply be filed within one week from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments on **04.02.2026 at 2:00 pm.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.01.2026.