

04.02.2026

Present: Sh Vijay Kumar proxy counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh Mohit Monga Ld counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the second application filed u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC as filed on behalf of defendant no 1 has been filed by the plaintiff.

Perusal of the order sheet dt 14.01.2026 inadvertently mentions that the application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC seeks amendment of the plaint and that the same is not accompanied with the amended plaint.

The fact of the matter is that application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC was filed by defendant no 1 to which a reply has been filed by the plaintiff today. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

List for arguments on **23.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.02.2026.