

13 CS DJ 554/22

SHRI ATUL CHHATWAL Vs. SHRI RAJEEV RAWAL AND ANR.

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Safal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendants stating that the main counsel is held up before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to address arguments on the second application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC

List the matter for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **13.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.05.2026